CH \$240.00 3611093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447084

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		10/12/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC.
Street Address:	999 Yamato Road
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611093	GATEWAY TO TRAVEL
Registration Number:	3608252	HRN
Registration Number:	3608253	HRN SERVICES INC.
Registration Number:	3608254	HRN
Registration Number:	4181036	ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Registration Number:	4590439	ACCOUNTABLE THERAPY STAFFING
Registration Number:	4450829	TAKING CARE OF YOU - WE'RE ACCOUNTABLE!
Registration Number:	4553578	ACCOUNTABLE SURGICAL STAFFING
Serial Number:	86391900	MEDASCEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785532601

Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlan	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132425.011100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar	
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this ¹⁷day of October, 2017, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("<u>Lender</u>"), in

favor of ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC., a Delaware corporation

("Borrower"), and ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS CORP., a Florida

corporation ("Holdings"; Borrower and Holdings, collectively, the "Loan Parties").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of October 11, 2017 by

and among Lender and the Loan Parties (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Lender

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 19, 2014, between the

Loan Parties and Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 22, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5423/0933.

[Signature Page Follows]

ATL 22355305v1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title

[AHS—TRADEMARK RELEASE]

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Accountable Healthcare Staffing, Inc.	U.S.	Gateway to Travel	3611093	04/28/2009
Accountable Healthcare Staffing, Inc.	U.S.	HRN [logo]	3608252	04/21/2009
Accountable Healthcare Staffing, Inc.	U.S.	HRN Services Inc.	3608253	04/21/2009
Accountable Healthcare Staffing, Inc.	U.S.	HRN	3608254	04/21/2009
Accountable Healthcare Holdings Corp.	U.S.	Accountable Healthcare Staffing	4,181,036	07/24/2012
Accountable Healthcare Holdings Corp.	U.S.	Accountable Therapy Staffing	4,590,439	08/19/2014
Accountable Healthcare Holdings Corp.	U.S.	Taking Care of You – We're Accountable!	4,450,829	12/17/2013
Accountable Healthcare Holdings Corp.	U.S.	Accountable Surgical Staffing	4,553,578	06/17/2014
Accountable Healthcare Holdings Corp.	U.S.	MEDASCEND	86/391900	09/11/2014

ATL 22355305v1

RECORDED: 10/12/2017